Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---000--Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 065

RESOLUTION APPROVING MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2017-002 OF THE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL OF MINA, ILOILO RE: REQUEST FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P2,850,000.00) 20% DEVELOPMENT FUND FROM ITS ORIGINAL PURPOSE TO OTHER DEVELOPMENT PRIORITIES

WHEREAS, presented for consideration was a letter coming from the Office of the Mayor requesting approval for the realignment of certain amount equivalent to P2,850,000.00 from the projects previously identified to other priorities currently needed by the municipality;

WHEREAS, MDC Resolution No. 2017-002 clearly indicates specific projects where the subject amount has to be realigned by which this Honorable Body considered all to be of most important to the development and welfare of the municipality's inhabitants;

WHEREAS, after series of discussion and deliberation, this Sanggunian considered the realignment beneficial and appropriate thus, approval of the same is hereby recommended.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION APPROVING MDC RESOLUTION NO. 2017-002 OF THE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL OF MINA, ILOILO RE: REQUEST FOR THE REALIGNMENT OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P2,850,000.00) 20% DEVELOPMENT FUND FROM ITS ORIGINAL PURPOSE TO OTHER DEVELOPMENT PRIORITIES.

ADOPTED this **18**th day of May 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Juanito D. Grabato, Jr.

4 5 5 5 6 1 / 5 5

	APPROVED.	
	I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTEST	ED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
	HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA ng Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor